FIRST INFORMATION REPORT PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION

- Porompat

District: - Imphal East

\$\$7(8)023 PRT-PS u/s 379/34 IPC

Date & hour of occurrence: On 10/8/2023 at about 7:30 pm

| | | | On 10/8/2023 at abo | out 7:30 pm | |
|--|--|--|--|--|---------------|
| At Maha | | from Police Station bali Kabui khul Mathak Leikai Imphal East. bout 2 kms south west. Date of dispatch from p Station. 11/8/2023 | | olice | |
| some and residence | tion must be I by the signa Name & re accused | authenticate ture of the o sidence of | officer recording it. Brief description of offense with section & of property carried off, if | Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in | Result of the |
| Mul Das 33 years Life Modhu Das Sganukon Saiton Linupur District Linupur A/P | | Theft with common intention Punishable u/s: 379/34 IPC | recording information. ASI. N. Pilot Singh will plse investigate the case | | |
| thahali Kabui One Mathak leikai | | | 317/34 IFC . | | |
| CPorompat PS. 118/2023 | | | | | |

(meer in-charge)

Signed:

Name: Md. Azmir Khan

Designation: Sub- Inspector of Police

OC-PRT-PS Dated 11/8/2023

Porompat Police Station Imphal East Manipus To,

The Officer-in-Charge, Porompat Police Station.



Subject :- Report.

Sir.

I have the honour to report that on 10/8/2023 at about 7.30 Pm my two wheeler TVS Jupiter Pearl Blue in color bearing Regd. No. MN06SH. two wheeler TVS Jupiter Fear Bush 1995 and Engine No. MD626AK44N1N10522 and Engine No. 2295 having Chassis No. MD626AK44N1N10522 and Engine No. BK4NN1809231 which was parked at my rented house located at Mahabali Kabui Khun Mathak Leikai under locked and key was stolen away by some unknown persons. The value of the said stolen vehicle worth Rs. 116000/. approx.

It is, therefore, requested to kindly take up necessary legal action

against the unknown culprit according to law.

mota F38 Marqui

Dated/Porompat

The 11th August 2023.

Yours faithfully,

Model Das.

Mr. Mukul Das (33) s/o Late. Modhu Das of Nganukon Saiton Bishnupur District Moirang PS a/p Mahabali Kabui Khun Mathak Leikai.

=9862059387.

This uport is heated as for Minga

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINATOROUS PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION

Soil Diversion Percentual

District - Imphal Lau

FIR. No. 912(7)2023 PRT-PN U/s. 468/34 IPC

Date & hour of occurrence: Date and time not monthlerois

Date and home when reported.

Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station

Date of dispatch from police Station.

Go 24/1/3023 at 12:00 pm

Within the jurisdiction of Porompat Police Station

26/2/2021

N.B. A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark or thump impression of informant and anested to the signature of the officer recording it.

Name and residence of informant

a complainant

Name & residence of accused

Brief description of offense with section & of property carried off, if any.

Steps taken regarding investigation. explanation of delay in recording information.

Result of the CHNE

Problem Gill, Head Service Operation Castomer Experience Department North Last Service August

1. Moirangthem Sarat Singh (Ronaldo Computer) of Khurai Lamlong Bazac Parompat_1/F 2. Nengneskim Haprem

Network) of Soibam Leikai Opp. Citizen Clob, I/L 3 Thingbagam Robi Singh

(RB Pharmacy) of Khewa Bazar Khewa, I/F.

4. Obanakanta (RS Computer Application) of Wangkher Ayangpalli I/E

5 Y. Debachandra (HO Hanging Out] of Khurai Lamlong Bazar, I/E

6. Lichair Singh Konsam (RC Brothers) of New Checkon

Forgery for purpose of cheating with common intention

ASI. Abdul Farooque will Pls. investigate the case.

Punishable u/s:

468/34 IPC

manipal Phy

Office works Forompa Police Station Inghal East Manou

Signed:

Name: Md. Azmir Khan

Designation: Sub-Inspector of Police

For-OC/PRT-PS Dated 26/7/2023 Officer in-charge

Porompat Police Station Imphal East, Manipur

Bharti Hexacom Limited

Ward No 2, Holding No 269, Laitumehrah Main Road, Lower New Colony, Shillong, East Khasi Hills, Meghataya-793003.

www.airtel.in

Date: 08-05-2023

To, The Superintendent of Police Porompat, Imphal East, Manipur, 795 005

Sub: Complaint regarding illegal activation of SIM cards

Dear Sir,

With due respect, present complaints is being filed on behalf of Bharti Hexacom Limited (referre **p* "Airtel" or "Company" hereinafter) a company incorporated under the Companies Act 1956 have registered office at Bharti Crescent, 1, Nelson Mandela Road, Vasant Kunj, Phase II, New Del **P* 070 and Circle Office at Modrina Mansion, 1st Floor, Laitmukhrah Main Road, Shillong Neghalaya represented by the undersigned presently working as Head-Customer Expers Sharti Hexacom Limited.

We would like to inform you that Bharti Hexacom Limited (Airtel) is a company engaged in promobile telephone service throughout the country including the North East Licensed Service Being a telecom service provide while maintaining a huge subscriber base we also give empty activation of SIMs in accordance to the guidances/regulations in force. Through our Distributes SIM Cards are being made available to different markets and to the retailers/franchisees/pa Sales (PoS) who directly interact with the customers. Thereafter as per the process laid done Department of Telecommunications (DoT), Govt. of India, the Point of Sale completes all KYC reducementation and activates the SIM Cards as required by the customers. Basis the activation of with documents obtained from us for our telecom subscribers in the North East Licensed for Area, it is established by the NE LSA of DoT that same photo with different subscriber's name used for giving many mobile connections. Thee connections were treated as forged and as an investment of the subscriber of th

It is therefore requested that your good self may be pleased to investigate the matter and action as per relevant provisions of law.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

For Bhaiti Hexacom Limited

(Prablijyot Gill)

Head - Service Operation Customer Experience Department

North East Service Area

Encl: As above

Reacles up ~ cos

Treated as in case pix M.

Record PRT-PS VIS II

Surcrimmendant of Pa

wahrt East District, Man

04/1

86

Official __